
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
(NAAC Accredited “A” Grade University)

HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY
SUMMER HILL, SHIMLA-05

Mobile- 7888720256 (Director) Ext. No. 508 (Office)
e-mail:- directoriqachpu@gmail.com

Dr. Ramesh Chand Thakur (Director)

No. 2/HPU/IQAC/GEN./- Dated: - 12-^^ -^03 3

NOTICE

Director, IQAC is inviting sealed quotations under limited tender for the “Honour Board”,

(size 4x2 feet), of Director’s IQAC Design and word count is enclosed for your reference.

Interested firms are requested to send sealed quotations by speed post to the Director,

IQAC, HP University, Summer Hill, Shimla-5, by 18th September, 2023. The shortlisted firm
will be intimated by email.

(Dr. Ramesh Chand Thakur)
Director

* (Internal Quality Assurance Cpin

Copy to: -
1. Incharge, Web admin, HP University, Shimla
2. Notice Board

»» Dr. Ramesh Chand Thakur)

Assurance Coin
tQB.Sbimla-05



HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY
SUMMER HILL, SH1MLA-171005

(NAAC Accredited *A‘ Grade University)
ROLL OF DIRECTOR'S

SNo.
‘Jwuwvuvti

NAME FROM TO

1 Prof- Suresh Kumar 21,0X2003 30,0«005
2 Prof. Bal Krishan Bali 14.07.2005 11.04.2008

3 Prof. Satish Chand BJud&al 23.04.200S 06.06.2010

4 Prof. H.S. BjUUjI 07.06.2010 13.06.2011

5 Prof. P.K. Ahluwalia 14.06.2011 15.09.2014

6 Prof. M.S. Chauhan 25.09.2014 30.05.2017
7 Prof. S.S. Kanwar 01.06.2017 11.10.2018

S Prof. D.D. Shanna 12.10.201S 26.04.2019

9 Prof- c.m. faistima 26.04.2019 28.11.2022

ID Dr. Ramesh Thakur 29.11.2022 Till date


